

P.O. Box 1749 Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 Canada

Item No. 10.3.1

Request for the Halifax Board of Police Commissioners Consideration				
X Agenda Item (Submitted to Municipal Clerk's Office by Noon Wednesday the week prior to the meeting)	Clerk's Offic	to Municipal ce by Noon at orking day prior		Request from the Floor
Date of Meeting: September 6, 2023				
Subject: Nova Scotia Association of Police Governance Conference				
Motion for the Halifax Board of Police Commissioners to Consider:				
That the Board of Police Commission approve Commissioner Blackburn's registration at the Nova Scotia Association of Police Governance Conference to be held in-person in Bridgewater from September 13-15, 2023. Commissioner Blackburn will attend the conference in their role as the Board of Police Commissioners' representative to the Nova Scotia Association of Police Governance.				
Reason:	onrocentative f	rom the Halifay [20050	Lof Police Commissioners
Commissioner Blackburn is the representative from the Halifax Board of Police Commissioners on the NSAPG to discuss issues of common interest.				
Outcome Sought:				
Permission to represent the Halifax I Conference.	Board of Police	Commissioners a	it the	2023 NSAPG Fall
Commissioner Lisa Blackburn				